
OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD 
775 Summer Street NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR 97301-1290 
Phone: 503-986-0178   Fax: 503-986-0199 
www.oregon.gov/OWEB 
 

 

DIRECTOR’S OFFICE, BOARD & POLICY 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE EMAIL 
Lisa Charpilloz Hanson Executive Director 971-345-7022 lisa.charpilloz-hanson@oweb.oregon.gov 
Nicole Bettinardi Executive Assistant 503-428-1804 nicole.bettinardi@oweb.oregon.gov  
Eric Hartstein Board and Legislative Policy Coordinator 503-910-6201 eric.hartstein@oweb.oregon.gov 
Miriam Scharer Business Operations Manager 503-877-0555 miriam.scharer@oweb.oregon.gov  

BUSINESS OPERATIONS PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE EMAIL 
Courtney Shaff Monitoring and Reporting Manager 971-345-7012 courtney.shaff@oweb.oregon.gov 
Kristi Primley Grant Support Specialist 971-345-7019 kristi.primley@oweb.oregon.gov 
Leilani Sullivan Grant Payment Specialist 971-375-3559 leilani.sullivan@oweb.oregon.gov 
Tara Choate Grant Payment Coordinator 971-345-7232 tara.choate@oweb.oregon.gov 
Ivy Clark-Henry Administrative Support 971-718-7749 ivy.clark-henry@oweb.oregon.gov  

TECHNICAL SERVICES PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE EMAIL 
Stephanie Page Deputy Director / Tech Services Manager 971-345-7004 stephanie.page@oweb.oregon.gov  
Audrey Hatch Conservation Outcomes Coordinator 971-345-7002 audrey.hatch@oweb.oregon.gov 
Bobbi Riggers OWRI Data Coordinator 971-345-7003 bobbi.riggers@oweb.oregon.gov 
Cyrus Curry Business Application Specialist 971-345-7013 cyrus.curry@oweb.oregon.gov 
Ishika Kumbhakar Federal Reporting Coordinator 971-375-1778 ishika.g.kumbhakar@oweb.oregon.gov  
Max Chabra Federal Reporting Assistant 971-719-1263 max.chabra@oweb.oregon.gov 
Jessi Kershner Water & Climate Programs Coordinator 971-701-3175 jessi.kershner@oweb.oregon.gov  
Ken Fetcho Effectiveness Monitoring Coordinator 971-345-7018 ken.fetcho@oweb.oregon.gov 
Monty Nail Application Developer 971-372-0446 monty.nail@oweb.oregon.gov  
Paula Wills GIS & Technology Specialist 971-345-7230 paula.wills@oweb.oregon.gov 
Renee Davis Fire, Drought and Klamath Programs Manager 971-345-7231 renee.davis@oweb.oregon.gov 
Heidi Hartman Drought Programs Specialist 971-707-0226 heidi.hartman@oweb.oregon.gov  
Rachel Thompson Post-Fire Recovery Program Specialist 503-910-6433 rachel.thompson@oweb.oregon.gov  
Linda Repplinger Publications Specialist 971-719-3255 linda.repplinger@oweb.oregon.gov  

GRANT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 
NAME POSITION TELEPHONE EMAIL 
Eric Williams Grant Program Manager 971-345-7014 eric.williams@oweb.oregon.gov 
Denise Hoffert Partnerships Coordinator 971-345-7233 denise.hoffert@oweb.oregon.gov  
Jillian McCarthy Partnerships Coordinator 971-345-7016 jillian.mccarthy@oweb.oregon.gov 
Kathy Leopold Small Grant Coordinator 971-345-7017 kathy.leopold@oweb.oregon.gov 
Miriam Forney Land Acquisitions Coordinator 971-345-7023 miriam.forney@oweb.oregon.gov 
Taylor Larson OAHP Coordinator 971-701-3206 taylor.larson@oweb.oregon.gov  
Robin Meacher OAHP Conservation Easement Specialist 971-301-1578 robin.m.meacher@oweb.oregon.gov  
Brian Wolcott Water Acquisition Coordinator 971-345-7010 brian.r.wolcott@oweb.oregon.gov  

GRANT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM: Regional Program Representatives 
NAME       REGION & ADDRESS TELEPHONE  EMAIL 
Katie Duzik      North Coast, Region 1 541-272-2059 katie.a.duzik@oweb.oregon.gov 
Mark Grenbemer      Southwest Oregon, Region 2 971-345-7021 mark.grenbemer@oweb.oregon.gov 
Liz Redon      Willamette Basin, Region 3 971-345-7020 liz.redon@oweb.oregon.gov 
Greg Ciannella      Central Oregon, Region 4  971-345-7015 greg.s.ciannella@oweb.oregon.gov 
Coby Menton      Eastern Oregon, Region 5 541-786-0061 coby.menton@oweb.oregon.gov 
Amy Charette Mid-Columbia, Region 6 971-719-3100 amy.charette@oweb.oregon.gov  
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